

[3524]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D.RAMESH

AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 683 OF 2025

Between:

N Pravallika, W/o K Sai Kumar, D/o N Gangadhar, Aged about 28 years,
D.No.1-534/9-1, Rajeev Gandhi Nagar Kadiri town, Sri Satya Sai district.

Appellant/Respondent

AND

Kommu Sai Kumar, S/o Late Kommu Ramakrishna, Aged about 31 years
Occ- Employee, R/o D.No.1-558-40B, Rajeev Gandhi Nagar, Kadiri town.
Sri Satya Sai district.

Respondent/Petitioner

Petition under Section 28 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 praying that
in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the Civil
Miscellaneous Appeal, the High Court may be pleased to set-a-side the Order
passed by the Honble Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kadiri in H.M.O.P
No. 117 of 2023 dated 25.07.2025

IA NO: 2 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the
circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High
Court may be pleased to suspend the order passed in H.M.O.P No. 117 of
2023 dated 25.07.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court of Civil Judge (Senior
Division) , Kadiri till pending disposal of this case

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt.04.02.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. AYESHA AZMA S Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI SREEKANTH REDDY AMBATI Advocate for the Respondent and the Court made the following.

ORDER

Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel and having regard to the mediation report submitted, both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 29.06.2026.

Post the matter on 29.06.2026 under the caption for appearance.

Sd/-Y.SRINIVASU

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. N Pravallika, W/o K Sai Kumar, D/o N Gangadhar, Aged about 28 years, D.No.1-534/9-1, Rajeev Gandhi Nagar Kadiri town, Sri Satya Sai district.
2. Kommu Sai Kumar, S/o Late Kommu Ramakrishna, Aged about 31 years Occ- Employee, R/o D.No.1-558-40B, Rajeev Gandhi Nagar, Kadiri town. Sri Satya Sai district.(1-2 BY SPEED POST – APPEARANCE)
3. One CC to Ms. AYESHA AZMA S Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to SRI. SREEKANTH REDDY AMBATI Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

KSR

HIGH COURT

DR, J
&
BM, J

DATED:18.06.2026

Post the matter on 29.06.2026 under the caption for appearance.

ORDER

CMA.No.683 of 2025

APPEARANCE

